

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

4-3-2020

### State v. Estrada Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47389

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Estrada Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47389" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6323.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/6323](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6323)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	4
I. The District Court Erred And Abused Its Discretion By Allowing The State To Introduce Irrelevant, Unfairly Prejudicial, And Confusing Evidence That Ms. Estrada Was Fired From Safe Passage .....	4
A. Factual Background .....	4
B. Applicable Law .....	5
C. Analysis .....	6
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Allowing The State To Introduce Irrelevant Evidence That Safe Passages Modified Its Housing Funding Request Policies In Response To This Alleged Incident .....	7
A. Factual Background .....	7
B. Applicable Law .....	8
C. Analysis .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Lunneborg v. My Fun Life*, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....6

*State v. Ehrlick*, 158 Idaho 900 (2015).....6, 8

*State v. Fordyce*, 151 Idaho 868 (Ct. App. 2011).....6

*State v. Guzman*, 122 Idaho 981 (1992).....8

*State v. Johnson*, 148 Idaho 664 (2010).....5

*State v. Medrano*, 123 Idaho 114 (Ct. App. 1992).....5

*State v. Rodriguez*, 118 Idaho 948 (Ct. App. 1990).....5

Statutes

I.C. § 18-2403 .....6

I.C. § 18-2407(1)(b)(3).....6

I.C. § 18-3601 .....6

Rules

I.R.E. 401 .....5, 6

I.R.E. 402.....5, 6, 7

I.R.E. 403.....6, 7

I.R.E. 404(b) .....5, 7

I.R.E. 407.....7, 8, 9

Idaho Rules of Evidence Article IV .....8, 9
